House File 2397

H-8085

- 1 Amend House File 2397 as follows:
- Page 1, by striking lines 1 through 6.
- 3 2. Page 1, line 9, by striking < Lubricants and oils</p>
- 4 Industrial lubricants> and inserting <Lubricants and
- 5 oils>
- 6 3. Page 1, by striking line 13 and inserting
- 7 <purchase of lubricating oil and, industrial oil, and
- 8 automotive engine oil to>
- 9 4. Page 1, by striking lines 17 and 18 and
- 10 inserting:
- 11 <2. Require that purchases of lubricating oil and,</p>
- 12 industrial oil, and automotive engine oil be made from
- 13 the seller whose oil product>
- 14 5. Page 1, line 35, by striking preference
- 15 biopreferred> and inserting <preference>
- 16 6. Page 2, line 1, by striking <oils industrial
- 17 lubricants> and inserting <oils>
- 7. Page 2, line 3, by striking preference
- 19 biopreferred> and inserting <preference>
- 20 8. Page 2, by striking line 12 and inserting
- 21 <lubricating oil, and industrial oil, and automotive</pre>
- 22 engine oil procurement>
- 9. Page 2, by striking lines 16 through 23 and
- 24 inserting:
- 25 <4. a. Provide that when purchasing hydraulic
- 26 fluids, greases, and other industrial lubricants,
- 27 the department or a state agency authorized by the
- 28 department to directly purchase hydraulic fluids,
- 29 greases, and other industrial lubricants shall give
- 30 preference to purchasing biobased hydraulic fluids,
- 31 greases, and other industrial lubricants manufactured
- 32 from biobased products, with additional preference
- 33 given to biobased products derived from soybeans.>
- 34 10. Page 2, line 29, by striking <hydraulic fluids,
- 35 greases, and other> and inserting <hydraulic fluids,

- 1 greases, and other>
- 11. Page 2, lines 32 and 33, by striking <hydraulic
- 3 fluids, greases, and other> and inserting <hydraulic
- 4 fluids, greases, and other>
- 5 12. Page 3, lines 1 and 2, by striking <hydraulic
- 6 fluids, greases, and other> and inserting <hydraulic
- 7 fluids, greases, and other>
- 13. By striking page 3, line 19, through page 5,
- 9 line 17.
- 10 14. Title page, line 2, by striking <industrial
- 11 lubricants> and inserting <certain lubricants and oils>
- 12 15. By renumbering as necessary.

RIZER of Linn